Association for Information Systems
AIS Electronic Library (AISeL)
ICIS 2004 Proceedings International Conference on Information Systems
(ICIS)
December 2004
Using Online Auctions to Choose Optimal
Product Configurations
Eli Snir

looking at memory and hard drive, the most common levels are 256 MB (808 occurrences) and 20 GB (931 occurrences). Less
than half the laptops have Ethernet cards (426) and DVD drivers are included in about a quarter of auctioned laptops (273).
Slightly more than 10 percent of these laptops have an operating system (104). Of those including an operating system, the only
one offered is Windows 2000.
Snir & Sobol/Auctions for Product Configuration
7This is equivalent to including an Indicator variable for each day in the dataset.
2004 — Twenty-Fifth International Conference on Information Systems 621
Table 1.  Descriptive Statistics for Auction Data
Variable Notation Mean
Frequency
Standard Error
Price P $474.53 $59.07
Hard Drive – 10 GB HD10 0.033 0.1783
Hard Drive – 20 GB HD20 0.956 0.2055
Hard Drive – 30 GB HD30 0.011 0.1057
Memory – 128 MB MEM128 0.089 0.2854
Memory – 256 MB MEM256 0.829 0.3771
Memory – 320 MB MEM320 0.014 0.1191
Memory – 512 MB MEM512 0.068 0.2515
CPU – 700 MHz CPU700 0.011 0.1057
CPU – 750 MHz CPU750 0.726 0.4463
CPU – 850 MHz CPU850 0.258 0.4376
CPU – 1000 MHz CPU1000 0.005 0.0715
DVD DVD 0.279 0.4489
NIC (Ethernet Card) NIC 0.436 0.4962
Operating System – Windows 2000 OS2000 0.107 0.3090
There are 974 observations in the auction dataset. Three observations are dropped because their features are insignificant in the

$9.72
Hard Drive – 12 GB HD12 Not Included 18.59*
(10.848)
$9.29
Hard Drive – 20 GB HD20 28.70***
(6.140)
43.57***
(7.795)
$21.79
Hard Drive – 30 GB HD30 42.30***
(10.940)
76.54***
(9.462)
$38.27
Memory – 128 MB MEM128 Base Base $0.00
Memory – 192 MB MEM192 Not Included 22.19***
(9.645)
$11.10
Memory – 256 MB MEM256 24.34***
(4.292)